



Investor Relations:

Crescendo Communications, LLC.

Email: kmwe@crescendo-ir.com

Tel: 212-671-1020 x 303

KM WEDDING EVENTS MANAGEMENT, INC
Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
(in US Dollars \$ unless otherwise stated)

	For the three months ended 31-Dec-14	For the three months ended 31-Dec-13	For the nine months ended 31-Dec-14	For the nine months ended 31-Dec-13
	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)
Revenues				
Matrimonial service income	450,929	277,256	1,053,819	764,339
Wedding catering service income	177,086	98,840	389,364	218,709
Total	628,015	376,096	1,443,183	983,048
Costs and expenses				
Matrimonial service expenses	109,496	129,369	291,662	333,415
Wedding catering service expenses	143,610	82,897	315,763	183,480
Personnel costs	98,974	92,044	264,188	244,750
General and administrative expenses	172,953	76,831	410,716	275,635
Depreciation and amortization	8,654	10,290	22,281	26,404
Total	533,687	391,431	1,304,610	1,063,684
Operating Income / (loss)	94,328	(15,335)	138,573	(80,636)
Other income / (expenses)				
Loss on sale of Property Plant & Equipment	-	-	-	-
Unrealized foreign exchange gain / (loss)	6,466	-	13,616	-
Miscellaneous income	(275)	-	-	-
Interest Income	(151)	3,450	7,802	9,266
Finance charges	(13,385)	(10,470)	(45,943)	(29,278)
Total other income / (expenses), net	(7,345)	(7,020)	(24,525)	(20,012)
Income / (loss) before income tax expense	86,983	(22,355)	114,048	(100,648)
Income taxes				
Current tax	(25,965)	-	(25,965)	-
Deferred tax (expense) / benefit	31,464	-	31,464	-
Prior Period Taxes	(19,545)	(85)	(19,545)	(1,983)
Net income / (loss)	72,937	(22,440)	100,002	(102,631)
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the Company	50,281	(44,638)	24,449	(84,710)
Non-controlling interest	22,656	22,198	75,553	(17,921)
Net income / (loss)	72,937	(22,440)	100,002	(102,631)
Earnings / (loss) per share - basic and diluted	0.0012	(0.0011)	0.0006	(0.0021)

KM WEDDING EVENTS MANAGEMENT, INC
Condensed Consolidated balance sheet at 31 December, 2014
(in US Dollars \$ unless otherwise stated)

	At December 31,	At March 31,
	2014	2014
	(unaudited)	
ASSETS		
Current assets:		
Cash and cash equivalents	84,243	88,616
Accounts receivable	461,056	278,857
Other current assets	480,902	507,830
Total current assets	1,026,201	875,303
Non-current assets:		
Long Term Investments	-	135,000
Property, plant and equipment, net	118,513	133,616
Intangible assets, net	24,402	1,173
Goodwill	684,441	687,139
Film costs	17,254	19,566
Other non-current assets	35,048	64,123
Total non-current assets	879,658	1,040,617
Total assets	1,905,859	1,915,920
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY		
Current Liabilities:		
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	168,315	121,324
Income tax and other statutory liabilities	229,681	135,485
Short-term loans & current portion of long term debt	168,376	357,024
Unsecured loans from related parties, net of advances	65,527	221,040
Other current liabilities	232,711	258,399
Total current liabilities	864,610	1,093,272
Non-current liabilities:		
Long-term debt	49,923	20,865
Deferred tax liabilities	393	32,275
Other non-current liabilities	19,336	18,813
Total non-current liabilities	69,652	71,953
Equity:		
Common stock par value \$0.001 (shares outstanding: 42,071,160 and 41,646,160 at December 31, 2014 and March 31, 2014, respectively)	42,071	41,646
Additional paid-in-Capital	1,158,237	1,031,162
Accumulated deficit	(247,584)	(268,403)
Equity Attributable to equity holders of the Company	952,724	804,405
Non-Controlling Interest	18,873	(53,710)
Total equity	971,597	750,695